

PS&E JOB NO: 00B009 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005890 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL0859

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 15 2000  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 12 2000

HWY	: SR 153	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 153 BEAVER CREEK FISH PASSAGE 00B009	PIPKIN INC., DBA PIPKIN 4801 CONTRACTORS DR 98802-8688	GOODFELLOW BROS., INC. 1407 N WALLA WALLA AVE 98801-1530	CALLEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, 8632 STEIN ROAD 98240-
PROJECT	:	WENATCHEE WA 988073181	WENATCHEE WA 988070596	CUSTER WA 982400498
COUNTY(S)	: OKANOGAN	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100328	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100080

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION						
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	31,000.00	26,500.00	33,000.00	32,000.00
2	REMOVING GUARDRAIL 115.0000	m	6.0000 690.00	8.0000 920.00	10.0000 1,150.00	7.0000 805.00
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 4.0000	EACH	125.0000 500.00	170.0000 680.00	155.0000 620.00	150.0000 600.00
4	REMOVING PAINT STRIPE 25.0000	m	5.0000 125.00	18.0000 450.00	16.0000 400.00	7.0000 175.00
5	REMOVING PAINTED TRAFFIC MARKING 2.0000	m2	25.0000 50.00	60.0000 120.00	65.0000 130.00	40.0000 80.00
GRADING						
6	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 75.0000	m3	15.0000 1,125.00	25.0000 1,875.00	70.0000 5,250.00	7.0000 525.00
7	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 300.0000	m3	5.0000 1,500.00	20.0000 6,000.00	3.0000 900.00	4.0000 1,200.00
DRAINAGE						
8	QUARRY SPALLS 8.0000	m3	60.0000 480.00	55.0000 440.00	80.0000 640.00	77.0000 616.00
9	ST. STR. PLATE ARCH 5 GAGE 10.26 M SPAN 26.2100	m	5,000.0000 131,050.00	5,110.0000 133,933.10	4,500.0000 117,945.00	4,700.0000 123,187.00
STRUCTURE						
10	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL 3101.0000	m3	10.0000 31,010.00	4.0000 12,404.00	12.0000 37,212.00	12.0000 37,212.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00B009 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005890 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL0859

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 15 2000  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 12 2000

HWY	: SR 153	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 153 BEAVER CREEK FISH PASSAGE 00B009	PIPKIN INC., DBA PIPKIN 4801 CONTRACTORS DR 98802-8688	GOODFELLOW BROS., INC. 1407 N WALLA WALLA AVE 98801-1530	CALLEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, 8632 STEIN ROAD 98240-
PROJECT	:	WENATCHEE WA 988073181	WENATCHEE WA 988070596	CUSTER WA 982400498
COUNTY(S)	: OKANOGAN	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100328	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100080

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
STRUCTURE						
11	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A L.S.		13,700.00	1,200.00	1,000.00	24,000.00
12	WELDED WIRE WALL 215.0000	m2	180.0000 38,700.00	165.0000 35,475.00	200.0000 43,000.00	210.0000 45,150.00
13	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00
SURFACING						
14	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 300.0000	m3	35.0000 10,500.00	28.0000 8,400.00	22.0000 6,600.00	34.0000 10,200.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT						
15	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PRELEVELING CL. B PG 58-2: 50.0000	t	80.0000 4,000.00	75.0000 3,750.00	72.0000 3,600.00	70.0000 3,500.00
16	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. B PG 58-2: 290.0000	t	60.0000 17,400.00	65.0000 18,850.00	60.0000 17,400.00	59.0000 17,110.00
17	ASPHALT CONC. ROAD APPROACH 4.0000	EACH	300.0000 1,200.00	900.0000 3,600.00	800.0000 3,200.00	865.0000 3,460.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING						
18	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING 0.5000	ha	3,500.0000 1,750.00	3,200.0000 1,600.00	3,800.0000 1,900.00	4,000.0000 2,000.00
19	JUTE MATTING 960.0000	m2	2.0000 1,920.00	2.0000 1,920.00	4.0000 3,840.00	2.0000 1,920.00
TRAFFIC						
20	EXTRUDED CURB 100.0000	m	15.0000 1,500.00	25.0000 2,500.00	25.0000 2,500.00	15.0000 1,500.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00B009 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005890 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL0859

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 15 2000  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 12 2000

HWY : SR 153	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 153	PIPKIN INC., DBA PIPKIN	GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.	CALLEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY,
BEAVER CREEK	4801 CONTRACTORS DR	1407 N WALLA WALLA AVE	8632 STEIN ROAD
FISH PASSAGE	98802-8688	98801-1530	98240-
00B009	WENATCHEE WA 988073181	WENATCHEE WA 988070596	CUSTER WA 982400498
PROJECT :	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100328	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100080
COUNTY(S) : OKANOGAN			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC						
21	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 154.3000	m	40.0000 6,172.00	55.0000 8,486.50	54.0000 8,332.20	50.0000 7,715.00
22	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL 1.0000	EACH	1,800.0000 1,800.00	2,100.0000 2,100.00	1,900.0000 1,900.00	1,900.0000 1,900.00
23	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 1 1.0000	EACH	550.0000 550.00	600.0000 600.00	500.0000 500.00	525.0000 525.00
24	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 5 2.0000	EACH	500.0000 1,000.00	750.0000 1,500.00	700.0000 1,400.00	725.0000 1,450.00
25	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER 40.0000	m	30.0000 1,200.00	50.0000 2,000.00	50.0000 2,000.00	50.0000 2,000.00
26	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 4.0000	EACH	20.0000 80.00	25.0000 100.00	30.0000 120.00	25.0000 100.00
27	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 2.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 4,000.00	2,200.0000 4,400.00	2,000.0000 4,000.00	2,500.0000 5,000.00
28	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 2000.0000	HR	6.0000 12,000.00	4.0000 8,000.00	4.0000 8,000.00	0.5000 1,000.00
29	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.		21,750.00	13,000.00	11,000.00	10,000.00
OTHER ITEMS						
30	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 6 55.0000	m	40.0000 2,200.00	30.0000 1,650.00	45.0000 2,475.00	32.0000 1,760.00
31	BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL INCL. HAUL 1610.0000	m3	20.0000 32,200.00	19.5000 31,395.00	22.0000 35,420.00	33.0000 53,130.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00B009 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005890 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER#: XL0859  
 HWY : SR 153  
 TITLE : SR 153  
 BEAVER CREEK  
 FISH PASSAGE  
 00B009  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 15 2000  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 12 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
PIPKIN INC., DBA PIPKIN 4801 CONTRACTORS DR 98802-8688 WENATCHEE WA 988073181 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100328	GOODFELLOW BROS., INC. 1407 N WALLA WALLA AVE 98801-1530 WENATCHEE WA 988070596 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296	CALLEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, 8632 STEIN ROAD 98240- CUSTER WA 982400498 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100080

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS						
32	FORCE ACCOUNT STREAM BED MATERIAL EST.		15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
33	FORCE ACCOUNT TEMPORARY CHANNEL BY-PASS SYSTEM EST.		10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
34	FORCE ACCOUNT TEMPORARY DEWATERING SYSTEM EST.		10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
35	FORCE ACCOUNT DETOUR PAVEMENT REPAIR EST.		10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
36	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
37	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
38	MINOR CHANGE CALC		-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00
39	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN L.S.		1,000.00	1,200.00	250.00	400.00
40	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR TEMPORARY SILT FENCE 90.0000 m		15.0000 1,350.00	11.0000 990.00	12.0000 1,080.00	12.0000 1,080.00

DOT\_RGGB05

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
\* \* \* BID TABULATION REPORT \* \* \*

DATE: 06/14/2000  
TIME: 14:07

PS&E JOB NO: 00B009      REVISION NO : 1  
CONTRACT NO: 005890      REGION NO : 2  
VERSION NO : 1      WORK ORDER# : XL0859  
HWY : SR 153  
TITLE : SR 153  
         BEAVER CREEK  
         FISH PASSAGE  
         00B009  
PROJECT :  
COUNTY(S) : OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 15 2000  
AWARDED ON : Jun 12 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
PIPKIN INC., DBA PIPKIN 4801 CONTRACTORS DR 98802-8688 WENATCHEE WA 988073181 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100328	GOODFELLOW BROS., INC. 1407 N WALLA WALLA AVE 98801-1530 WENATCHEE WA 988070596 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296	CALLEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, 8632 STEIN ROAD 98240- CUSTER WA 982400498 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100080

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS						
41	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1-8					
	1.0000	EACH	150.0000	250.0000	280.0000	200.0000
			150.00	250.00	280.00	200.00
	CONTRACT TOTAL		<u>\$422,655.00</u>	<u>\$385,291.60</u>	<u>\$406,047.20</u>	<u>\$440,503.00</u>

PS&E JOB NO: 00B009      REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005890      REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 1          WORK ORDER# : XL0859

HWY : SR 153  
 TITLE : SR 153  
         BEAVER CREEK  
         FISH PASSAGE  
         00B009

PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 15 2000  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 12 2000

----- 4TH BIDDER -----      ----- 5TH BIDDER -----  
 ONE WAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.      ENGBERG CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 24635 HWY 20                      42702 236TH AVE SE

SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 98284117:      ENUMCLAW WA 980228603  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 617975      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100113

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	31,000.00	33,945.00	70,000.00
2	REMOVING GUARDRAIL 115.0000	m	6.0000 690.00	7.5000 862.50	9.0000 1,035.00
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 4.0000	EACH	125.0000 500.00	100.0000 400.00	800.0000 3,200.00
4	REMOVING PAINT STRIPE 25.0000	m	5.0000 125.00	6.0000 150.00	33.4000 835.00
5	REMOVING PAINTED TRAFFIC MARKING 2.0000	m2	25.0000 50.00	100.0000 200.00	40.0000 80.00
GRADING					
6	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 75.0000	m3	15.0000 1,125.00	16.7500 1,256.25	14.0000 1,050.00
7	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 300.0000	m3	5.0000 1,500.00	3.0000 900.00	4.6000 1,380.00
DRAINAGE					
8	QUARRY SPALLS 8.0000	m3	60.0000 480.00	60.0000 480.00	40.0000 320.00
9	ST. STR. PLATE ARCH 5 GAGE 10.26 M SPAN 26.2100	m	5,000.0000 131,050.00	5,663.9500 148,452.13	6,406.9000 167,924.85
STRUCTURE					
10	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL 3101.0000	m3	10.0000 31,010.00	16.9000 52,406.90	19.0000 58,919.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00B009 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005890 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL0859

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 15 2000  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 12 2000

HWY : SR 153  
 TITLE : SR 153  
 BEAVER CREEK  
 FISH PASSAGE  
 00B009  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : OKANOGAN

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----  
 ONE WAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. ENGBERG CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 24635 HWY 20 42702 236TH AVE SE  
 SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 98284117: ENUMCLAW WA 980228603  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 617975 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100113

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
STRUCTURE					
11	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A L.S.		13,700.00	2,000.00	14,000.00
12	WELDED WIRE WALL 215.0000	m2	180.0000 38,700.00	287.4000 61,791.00	190.0000 40,850.00
13	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-1.00	-1.00	-1.00
SURFACING					
14	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 300.0000	m3	35.0000 10,500.00	26.1000 7,830.00	28.0000 8,400.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
15	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PRELEVELING CL. B PG 58-2: 50.0000	t	80.0000 4,000.00	65.0000 3,250.00	84.0000 4,200.00
16	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. B PG 58-2: 290.0000	t	60.0000 17,400.00	65.0000 18,850.00	89.0000 25,810.00
17	ASPHALT CONC. ROAD APPROACH 4.0000	EACH	300.0000 1,200.00	600.0000 2,400.00	1,360.0000 5,440.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
18	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING 0.5000	ha	3,500.0000 1,750.00	4,000.0000 2,000.00	3,000.0000 1,500.00
19	JUTE MATTING 960.0000	m2	2.0000 1,920.00	2.2500 2,160.00	4.1700 4,003.20
TRAFFIC					
20	EXTRUDED CURB 100.0000	m	15.0000 1,500.00	60.0000 6,000.00	44.0000 4,400.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00B009 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005890 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL0859

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 15 2000  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 12 2000

HWY : SR 153  
 TITLE : SR 153  
 BEAVER CREEK  
 FISH PASSAGE  
 00B009

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----  
 ONE WAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. ENGBERG CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 24635 HWY 20 42702 236TH AVE SE  
 SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 98284117: ENUMCLAW WA 980228603  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 617975 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100113

PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : OKANOGAN

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC					
21	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 154.3000	m	40.0000 6,172.00	58.8000 9,072.84	18.0000 2,777.40
22	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL 1.0000	EACH	1,800.0000 1,800.00	2,000.0000 2,000.00	860.0000 860.00
23	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 1 1.0000	EACH	550.0000 550.00	520.0000 520.00	660.0000 660.00
24	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 5 2.0000	EACH	500.0000 1,000.00	725.0000 1,450.00	1,790.0000 3,580.00
25	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER 40.0000	m	30.0000 1,200.00	35.0000 1,400.00	27.0000 1,080.00
26	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 4.0000	EACH	20.0000 80.00	25.0000 100.00	50.0000 200.00
27	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 2.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 4,000.00	3,000.0000 6,000.00	6,000.0000 12,000.00
28	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 2000.0000	HR	6.0000 12,000.00	5.0000 10,000.00	4.0000 8,000.00
29	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.		21,750.00	10,340.00	44,600.00
OTHER ITEMS					
30	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 6 55.0000	m	40.0000 2,200.00	65.8500 3,621.75	33.0000 1,815.00
31	BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL INCL. HAUL 1610.0000	m3	20.0000 32,200.00	26.5000 42,665.00	21.0000 33,810.00



PS&E JOB NO: 00B009 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005890 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER#: XL0859

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 15 2000  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 12 2000

HWY	: SR 153	----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 153	ONE WAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	ENGBERG CONSTRUCTION, INC.
	BEAVER CREEK	24635 HWY 20	42702 236TH AVE SE
	FISH PASSAGE		
	00B009		
PROJECT	:	SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 98284117:	ENUMCLAW WA 980228603
COUNTY(S)	: OKANOGAN	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 617975	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100113

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS					
32	FORCE ACCOUNT STREAM BED MATERIAL EST.		15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
33	FORCE ACCOUNT TEMPORARY CHANNEL BY-PASS SYSTEM EST.		10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
34	FORCE ACCOUNT TEMPORARY DEWATERING SYSTEM EST.		10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
35	FORCE ACCOUNT DETOUR PAVEMENT REPAIR EST.		10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
36	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
37	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		5.00	5.00	5.00
38	MINOR CHANGE CALC		-1.00	-1.00	-1.00
39	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN L.S.		1,000.00	500.00	1,600.00
40	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR TEMPORARY SILT FENCE				
	90.0000 m		15.0000	16.4500	12.0000
			1,350.00	1,480.50	1,080.00

DOT\_RGGB05

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
\* \* \* BID TABULATION REPORT \* \* \*

DATE: 06/14/2000  
TIME: 14:07

PS&E JOB NO: 00B009      REVISION NO : 1  
CONTRACT NO: 005890      REGION NO : 2  
VERSION NO : 1      WORK ORDER# : XL0859  
HWY : SR 153  
TITLE : SR 153  
         BEAVER CREEK  
         FISH PASSAGE  
         00B009  
PROJECT :  
COUNTY(S) : OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 15 2000  
AWARDED ON : Jun 12 2000

----- 4TH BIDDER -----      ----- 5TH BIDDER -----  
ONE WAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.      ENGBERG CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
24635 HWY 20      42702 236TH AVE SE  
SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 98284117:      ENUMCLAW WA 980228603  
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 617975      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100113

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS					
41	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1-8				
	1.0000	EACH	150.0000	150.0000	220.0000
			150.00	150.00	220.00
	CONTRACT TOTAL		<u>\$422,655.00</u>	<u>\$483,636.87</u>	<u>\$574,632.45</u>